PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2914438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HUI-TE HSU	06/25/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	POWERGENE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., TAIWAN BRANCH
Street Address:	8F-1.,NO.1,WUQUAN 1ST RD., XINZHUANG DIST.,
City:	NEW TAIPEI CITY
State/Country:	TAIWAN
Postal Code:	24892

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29494975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (571)282-6420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5712765506

Email: services.ipr@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: HDLS IPR SERVICES
Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 230970

Address Line 4: CENTREVILLE, VIRGINIA 20120

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OP-103000429
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PIN PIN HUANG
SIGNATURE:	/Pin Pin Huang/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 1 source=DecAss#page1.tif

PATENT 502867841 REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0161

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT AND DESIGN APPLICATIONS

POWER BANK

filed on The above-identified applica I believe that I am the origin I have reviewed and unders	I hereby declare that: to: ion, ation Number or PCT In ation was made or author al inventor or an original tand the contents of the isclose information whice	of Invention) ernational Application number rized to be made by me. I joint inventor of a claimed invalue-identified application, in the material to patentability a	ention in the application.
[x] The attached applicat AND/OR [] United States Applicated filed on	ion, ation Number or PCT In ation was made or author al inventor or an origina tand the contents of the isclose information whice	rized to be made by me. I joint inventor of a claimed inv above-identified application, i	ention in the application.
I believe that I am the origin I have reviewed and unders	al inventor or an origina tand the contents of the isclose information whic	l joint inventor of a claimed invalue above-identified application, i	ncluding the claims.
I have reviewed and unders	tand the contents of the isclose information whic	above-identified application, i	ncluding the claims.
	isclose information whic	하는 사람들이 가장 하는 것이 없는데 되었다.	경기를 즐겁게 그 아무리를 만드려면 하다.
I acknowledge the duty to d		h is material to patentability a	s defined in Title 37, Code of
Federal Regulations § 1.56.			
who's address is <u>Taiwand</u> hereinafter referred to as th application, including any ar	O.1,Wuquan 1st Rd.,Xi (R.O.C) e assignee, is desirous nd all divisions and cont	raiwan Branch nzhuang Dist., New Taipei C of acquiring the entire right, to inuations thereof, and in and to any and all renewals, reissue	tle and interest in and to said to said invention and any and
and transfers to said assigned interest in and to said application and any and all participations thereof; said a enjoy the said application, in any and all patents which must thereof, with all the rights, pot and during the term or terms and prolongations thereof, for	see, and said assignee's seation, including any and tents which may be grand assignee, and said assignee, and all diviting be granted therefor, owers, privileges and adden the use and benefit of	table consideration received be successors and assigns, the ful all divisions and continuation the therefore, including any agnee's successors and assignations and continuations therefore, including any and all renewals wantages in anywise arising from the successors and said assignes, and said assigned and enjoyed the successors and assigned and enjoyed the successors and assigned and enjoyed the successors and assigned assigned assigned assigned and enjoyed the successors and assigned assign	Ill and exclusive right, title and as thereof, and in and to said and all renewals, reissues and s, to have, hold, exercise and of, and the said invention and s, reissues and prolongations or appertaining thereto, for any and all renewals, reissues nee's successors and assigns
	the obtaining or to the	f said assignee, or said assig asserting of said patents, inc	
application, and on any and	all divisions and contin	f Patents and Trademarks to uations thereof, nd assigns, in accordance he	
I hereby acknowledge that 1001 by fine or imprisonmen		ent made in this declaration is (5) years, or both.	punishable under 18 U.S.C.
Signature: Legal Name of Sole or First Inventor: Hi	USU HUI-TE	Da	te: 2014-06-25

PATENT REEL: 033181 FRAME: 0162

RECORDED: 06/25/2014